RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE NOV 2 8 2012

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 28, 2012

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,))
Complainant,)) AC 13-10
v.) (Administrative Citation)
HUGHES TIRE & BATTERY COMPANY,	
Respondent.	
HEARING OFFICER ORDER	

The parties are advised that this matter has been assigned to the hearing officer identified below. From this date forward, any pleading filed with the Clerk of the Board in this matter must also be served individually on the hearing officer.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 9:00 a.m. on January 16, 2013. The status conference shall be initiated by the complainant.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Carol Webb

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on November 28, 2012, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on November 28, 2012:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

SERVICE LIST

AC 2013-010 James H. Hughes, R.A. Hughes Tire & Battery Company 120 First Afenue Milan, IL 61264

AC 2013-010 Stephen G. Andich Andich & Andich 1800 Third Avenue, Suite 404 Rockford, IL 61201 AC 2013-010 Michelle M. Ryan IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276